
North Oakland Community Charter School
Board Roster 2019-2020 School Year

First Last Board email Start of Term End of Term Board Role 
Devon King-Neece d.king-neece@noccs.org August 17, 2016 August 1, 2019 Co-Chair
Imad Abuelgasim i.abuelgasim@noccs.org August 1, 2017 August 1, 2020 Parent-Elected
Nikki Hampton nikki.hampton@noccs.org July 1, 2018 August 1, 2021 Secretary
Cinthia Varkevisser cinthia.varkevisser@noccs.org July 1, 2018 August 1, 2021 Treasurer
Dominique Malone dominique.malone@noccs.org July 1, 2018 August 1, 2021 Co-Chair
Shaeonna Muhammad s.muhammad@noccs.org July 1, 2019 August 1, 2022 Parent-Elected
D.M. Kloker kloker@noccs.org July 1, 2018 Ongoing Head of School
Nakachi Clark-Kasimu nakachi.clark-kasimu@noccs.org July 1, 2019 Ongoing Staff Representive


